increasing the issued share capital of the Company from its current amount of one million three hundred six thousand
four hundred fifteen Euro and thirty-two cent (EUR 1,306,415.32) to one million three hundred twelve thousand four
hundred sixty-five Euro and thirty-two cent (EUR 1,312,465.32) by issuing:

- seventy-five thousand (75,000) class G special shares (the "G Special Shares");

- fifty thousand (50,000) class H special shares (the "H Special Shares");

- three hundred thirty-six thousand (336,000) A Ordinary Shares;

- forty-eight thousand (48,000) Class C Preferred Shares;

- forty-eight thousand (48,000) Class D Preferred Shares; and

- forty-eight thousand (48,000) Class E Preferred Shares;

of a nominal value of one Euro cent (EUR 0.01) each (together the "New Shares") for a total subscription price of six
hundred and five thousand Euro (EUR 605,000.-) (the "Subscription Price"); subscription to the New Shares by new
investors (the "Subscribers") as set forth in the table below; payment of the Subscription Price by the Subscribers by way
of a contribution in cash; and allocation of the nominal value of the New Shares so issued to the share capital and an
amount of five hundred ninety-eight thousand nine hundred fifty Euro (EUR 598,950.-) to the freely distributable share
premium accounts as follows:

- three hundred thirty-two thousand six hundred forty Euro (EUR 332,640.-) shall be allocated to the share premium
account relating to A Ordinary Shares;

- forty-seven thousand five hundred twenty Euro (EUR 47,520.-) shall be allocated to the share premium account
relating to Class C Preferred Shares;

- forty-seven thousand five hundred twenty Euro (EUR 47,520.-) shall be allocated to the share premium account
relating to Class D Preferred Shares;

- forty-seven thousand five hundred twenty Euro (EUR 47,520.-) shall be allocated to the share premium account
relating to Class E Preferred Shares;

- seventy-four thousand two hundred fifty Euro (EUR 74,250.-) shall be allocated to the share premium account relating
to G Special Shares; and

- forty-nine thousand five hundred Euro (EUR 49,500.-) shall be allocated to the share premium account relating to H
Special Shares.

Subscribers Number
of shares

subscribed

Classes of shares Subscription
Price in €

Will Keller . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

[...]

indirectly in all areas in order to facilitate the accomplishment of its purpose.

Art. 5. Share capital.
5.1 Issued Share Capital

The issued and fully paid up share capital of the Company is set at one million three hundred twelve thousand four
hundred sixty-five Euro and thirty-two cent (EUR 1,312,465.32) represented by

(i) ninety-one million three hundred thirty-six thousand eight hundred eighteen (91,336,818) A ordinary shares (he-
reafter being referred to as the "A Ordinary Shares");

(ii) fifty thousand (50,000) B ordinary shares (hereafter being referred to as the "B Ordinary Shares" and together with
the A Ordinary Shares, the "Ordinary Shares");

(iii) five hundred ninety thousand three hundred sixty-eight (590,368) preference shares (hereafter being referred to
as the "Preference Shares");

(iv) thirteen million forty-eight thousand one hundred fifteen (13,048,115) class C preferred shares (the "Class C
Preferred Shares");

(v) thirteen million forty-eight thousand one hundred fifteen (13,048,115) class D preferred shares (the "Class D
Preferred Shares");

(vi) thirteen million forty-eight thousand one hundred fifteen (13,048,115) class E preferred shares (the "Class E Pre-
ferred Shares" and together with the Class C Preferred Shares and the Class D Preferred Shares, the "Preferred Shares");

(vii) seventy-five thousand (75,000) class G special shares (the "G Special Shares");

(viii) fifty thousand (50,000) class H special shares (the "H Special Shares"); and

(ix) one (1) unlimited share;

each with a nominal value of one Euro cent (EUR 0.01) and such rights, obligations and terms as set forth in the Articles.

[...]

payment of any Shares which the Company may redeem from its Shareholder(s), to offset any net realised losses, to make
distributions to the Shareholder(s) or to allocate funds to the legal reserve.

5.4 Authorised Share Capital

The Company has an authorized share capital of one hundred twenty million Euro (EUR 120,000,000.-), represented
by twelve billions (12,000,000,000) shares of any class, without any specific ratio having to be respected or complied with,
each with a nominal value of one Euro cent (EUR 0.01).

The Gérant is authorised, during a five year period starting on the date of publication of these articles of incorporation